THE COST ESTIMATES for GEORGIA

• For covering the running costs of holding 18 days oil stocks 2,1 EUR per every ton
of fuel released to inland consumption should be foreseen

• For covering the running costs of holding 90 days stock 9,7 EUR per ton of fuel
released to consumption should be foreseen

• For fuel purchase: 18 days obligation – 1,4 EUR per ton of fuel released to
consumption

• 90 days fuel purchase – 3,3 EUR per ton of fuel released to consumption

• By summing up the costs related to creation and management of 90 days oil
stocks, the impact of oil stockholding policy to the fuel retail price can be
estimated as following:
• 1,0 eurocents per litre of fuel

• …the same calculation for management of 18 days oil stocks
• 0,3 eurocents per litre of fuel

Scenario C – Industry model

• Stockholding obligation applies to the importers of crude oil and
petroleum products

• From 1 April 2022 every compulsory stockholder is required to
hold emergency stocks equal to 25% of their imports during the
reference year

• The compulsory stockholders may maintain the stocks itself

or delegate their stockholding obligations to the CSE

Obligation

Stockholding obligation will grow gradually:

• From 1 April 2018 - 5%
• From 1 April 2019 - 10%
• From 1 April 2020 - 15%
• From 1 April 2021 - 20%
• From 1 April 2022 - 25%

of imports of crude oil or petroleum products during the
reference year

“For an Oil Stocks Agency it is absolutely essential to have
a solid funding base, underpinned by legislation, with
limited exposure to changes in Government and/or
Government policy”